
City Council Policy/Business/Consent Agenda Q&A’s 
May 28, 2024 

 

Submitted 
By: 

Agenda Item # and Questions Answers/Considerations 

Consent Items 

Mayfield 16. Airport Concourse A 
Expansion Phase 2 Change Order 
 
As this contract will be over $185 
Million, has the DBE spend been 
increased as well & if so to what 
amount? 
 
Exactly which company has been 
identified for the 10% DBE goal? 
 

For this contract the original DBE commitment was 
$17,259,981, and the new commitment based on the change 
orders is now $18,565,110. 
 
 
 
 
 
Below are the certified DBE firms sub-contracted to J.E.Dunn 
for the Concourse A - Phase 2 Project.  Collectively, these firms 
will earn the $18,565,110. 
 
• Besco Electric Corporation 
• CES Group Engineers LLP 
• Farrers Fire Protection, LLC.  
• PICTEC, Inc.  
• FabTech Industrial Services, Inc.  
• J & J United Industries LLC.  
• Friends & Brothers Concrete, Inc.  
• Southeastern Public Safety Group 
• FM Supplies, LLC.  
• Unitary Systems, Inc.  
• Sterling Construction Services, Inc.  
• TRS&I Group, Inc. 

Mayfield  19. Airport Moving Walkways 
Construction 
 
What is the total cost of the 
estimated electrical work? 
 

On this project the total value for the electrical work in the 
contract is $23,488. Besco will be performing all of the 
electrical work. 

 

 

Updated as of 3:15 
000 


